PG-1.1

Sec.1. <u>SCHOOL NAME</u>

The official name of the Charter Holder for the open-enrollment charter school is San Antonio Positive Solutions, Inc.

The official name of the Charter School is Positive Solutions Charter School, which may be referred to throughout the Board Policy Manual as Positive Solutions Charter School.

Sec.2. SAN ANTONIO POSITIVE SOLUTIONS, INC. BOUNDARIES

In accordance with the San Antonio Positive Solutions, Inc., charter on file with the Texas Education Agency, Positive Solutions Charter School is authorized to serve student who reside within the geographical boundaries of the following independent school districts:

ALAMO HEIGHTS ISD EAST CENTRAL ISD EDGEWOOD ISD HARLANDALE ISD JUDSON ISD NORTHEAST ISD NORTHSIDE ISD SAN ANTONIO ISD SOMERSET ISD SOUTH SAN ANTONIO ISD SOUTHSIDE ISD SOUTHWEST ISD

DATE ISSUED: 11-17-/2022

